
Your Gold Coast Region bus operator

700 Tweed Heads to Broadbeach 
and Griffith University station  
servicing Tweed Heads,  
Palm Beach, Burleigh Heads, 
Miami, Broadbeach South, 
Southport, Gold Coast Medical 
Precinct and Griffith University 
station. Operates 7 days.

777 Gold Coast Airport to 
Broadbeach South station  
servicing Gold Coast Airport, 
Burleigh Heads and 
Broadbeach South (limited 
stops). Operates 7 days.

Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this 
timetable may change.

© The State of  Queensland (Department of  Transport and Main Roads) 2024
Printed January 2024

Route descriptions

 

700, 777

Tweed Heads to Broadbeach 
and Griffith University station 
via Burleigh Heads

Gold Coast Airport to 
Broadbeach South station 
(limited stops)

700

777

TLSSBLTT001

Effective from 22 January 2024

Download the MyTranslink app for the most 
relevant bus, train, ferry and tram information 
in the palm of  your hand.

Timetable information

Travel tips

1.

2.

A B

A  and B .

1. l  
.

2.

   

3.  

4.  
 

5.  

6.  
 

 
 

 
7.  

 

For ticketing and fare 
information visit 

translink.com.au/
tickets-and-fares 

or call us on 13 12 30.



Route 700
Servicing
Tweed Heads
Coolangatta
Kirra
Tugun
Currumbin
Palm Beach
Mermaid Beach
Broadbeach South station
Southport
Gold Coast Medical Precinct
Griffith University station

Note:
Between midnight and 
5am route 700 will service
between Tweed Heads
and GCUH station.

Route 777
Servicing
Gold Coast Airport
Palm Beach
Burleigh Heads
Mermaid Beach
Broadbeach South station

Zone 6

Zone 5

Zone 6

Zone 7

700777 A

BL

C

D

E

P

O

N

M

F

G

H

R

Q

K

I

J

Harbour
Town

Harbour
Town

Sea World

Marina
Mirage

Broadbeach Mall

Gold Coast
Convention Centre

Gold Coast
Convention Centre

Nobby Beach
shops
Nobby Beach
shops

Pacific Fair

Australia
Fair
Australia
Fair
Australia
FairGriffith

University
Southport
Campus

Griffith
University
Southport
Campus

Griffith
University
Griffith
University

Gold Coast
University
Hospital

Gold Coast
University
Hospital

Gold Coast
University Hospital

Gold Coast
University Hospital

Southern
Cross

University

Southern
Cross

University
Tweed Mall

Tugun Beach
shops
Tugun Beach
shops
Tugun Beach
shops

Kirra
shops
Kirra
shops
Kirra
shops

Currumbin
Wildlife

Sanctuary

Currumbin
Wildlife

Sanctuary

Gold
Coast
Airport

The Star
Casino

Broadbeach South

G:link to
Helensvale

station

G:link to
Helensvale

station

G:link to
Helensvale

station

Markeri St

Pacific AvePacific AvePacific Ave

Chr
ist

ine
 A

ve

  W
es

t B
ur

lei
gh 

Rd

Ta
lle

bud
ger

a 
Dr

Nine
te

en
th

 A
ve

Pa
lm

 B
ea

ch
 A

ve

Pa
lm

 B
ea

ch
 A

ve

Pa
lm

 B
ea

ch
 A

ve

Th
ro

wer
 D

r

Dur
ing

an
 S

t Tomewin St

Te
rm

ina
l D

r
Ste

war
t R

d

Boy
d S

t

Te
em

an
g

um
 S

t
Te

em
an

g
um

 S
t

Te
em

an
g

um
 S

t

W
ha

rf
 S

t

Griffith St

Musgrave StMusgrave StMusgrave St

Marine Pde

Hooker Bvd

Monaco St

T E Peters Dr

Via Roma

Thomas Dr
Beach RdBeach RdBeach Rd

Queen StQueen StQueen St

Smith St

Olse
n 

Ave

Stevens St

Central St

Scarborough St

Scarborough St

Scarborough St

Ner
an

g S
t

Ner
an

g S
t

Ner
an

g S
t

W
at

er
way

s D
r

W
at

er
way

s D
r

W
at

er
way

s D
r

S
un

sh
in

e 
B

vd

B
un

d
al

l R
d

G
ol

d
 C

oa
st

 H
w

y

M
ai

n 
B

ea
ch

 P
d

e
M

ai
n 

B
ea

ch
 P

d
e

M
ai

n 
B

ea
ch

 P
d

e

H
ig

h 
S

t
H

ig
h 

S
t

H
ig

h 
S

tK
um

b
ar

i A
ve

K
um

b
ar

i A
ve

K
um

b
ar

i A
ve

W
ar

d
oo

 S
t

W
ar

d
oo

 S
t

W
ar

d
oo

 S
t

H
ol

ly
w

el
l R

d

O
xl

ey
 R

d

S
ea

w
or

ld
 D

r

Gold Coast Hwy

Golden Four Dr

Golden Four Dr

Gold Coast Hwy

Gold Coast Hwy

O
ld

 G
ol

d
 C

oa
st

 H
w

y
O

ld
 G

ol
d

 C
oa

st
 H

w
y

O
ld

 G
ol

d
 C

oa
st

 H
w

yGold Coast Hwy

     No rth
 S

t

     No rth
 S

t

     No rth
 S

t

Fern St

Wharf  RdWharf  Rd

Surfers Paradise BvdSurfers Paradise BvdSurfers Paradise Bvd

Surfers Paradise

Cavill Avenue

Cypress Avenue

Surfers Paradise North

Main
Beach

Broadwater
Parklands

SouthportSouthportSouthport

Nerang
Street
Nerang
Street
Nerang
Street

Queen
Street

Southport SouthSouthport SouthSouthport South

Southport

Main Beach

Surfers
Paradise

Broadbeach

Mermaid
Beach

Burleigh
Heads

Palm
Beach

Currumbin

Tugun

Tweed Heads

Coolangatta

Kirra

Broadbeach NorthBroadbeach NorthBroadbeach North

Florida GardensFlorida GardensFlorida Gardens

Northcliffe

Key
route 700
route 700
(occasional service)
route 777
zone boundary
timing points
bus interchange
tram line & station
university/TAFE
shops
hospital
tourist attraction
airport

A

N

Diagrammatic map - not to scale

Routes 

700, 777 Route map



Monday to Friday
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

am am am am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 4.27 4.42 4.56 5.11 5.24 5.38 5.49 7.01 7.13 7.28 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.47
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 4.30 4.45 4.59 5.14 5.27 5.41 5.53 7.05 7.17 7.32 7.49 8.04 8.19 8.34 8.51
C Tugun Beach shops 4.38 4.53 5.07 5.22 5.35 5.50 6.02 7.14 7.26 7.41 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 9.00
D Palm Beach Hotel 4.44 4.59 5.13 5.28 5.41 5.57 6.09 7.21 7.33 7.48 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.07
E Burleigh Heads 4.50 5.05 5.19 5.34 5.48 6.05 6.17 7.29 7.41 7.56 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.15
F Nobby Beach shops 4.57 5.12 5.26 5.41 5.56 6.13 6.25 7.38 7.50 8.05 8.22 8.37 8.52 9.07 9.24
G Broadbeach South station 5.03 5.18 5.32 5.48 6.04 6.21 6.33 7.46 7.58 8.13 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.32
H Surfers Paradise, Appel Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I Southport, stop B - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Monday to Friday (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am am am
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 9.03 9.18 9.34 9.53 10.09 10.26 10.41 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 9.07 9.22 9.38 9.57 10.13 10.30 10.45 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.16 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56
C Tugun Beach shops 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.05 10.21 10.38 10.52 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.33 1.03 1.33 2.03
D Palm Beach Hotel 9.23 9.37 9.52 10.11 10.27 10.44 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08
E Burleigh Heads 9.31 9.44 9.59 10.18 10.34 10.49 11.03 11.19 11.34 11.49 12.04 12.19 12.34 12.44 1.14 1.44 2.14
F Nobby Beach shops 9.38 9.51 10.06 10.25 10.41 10.54 11.08 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19
G Broadbeach South station , M stop C 9.46 9.59 10.14 10.33 10.50 11.03 11.17 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.16 12.31 12.46 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26
H Surfers Paradise, Appel Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - M1.05 M1.35 M2.05 M2.35
I Southport, stop B - - - - - - - - - - - - - M1.13 M1.43 M2.13 M2.43
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - M1.17 M1.47 M2.17 M2.47
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - M1.21 M1.51 M2.21 M2.51

Monday to Friday (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700

am am am am
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56
C Tugun Beach shops 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.03
D Palm Beach Hotel 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08
E Burleigh Heads 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14
F Nobby Beach shops 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.19
G Broadbeach South station , M stop C 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26
H Surfers Paradise, Appel Park M3.05 M3.35 M4.05 M4.35
I Southport, stop B M3.13 M3.43 M4.13 M4.43
J Queen Street station (Southport) M3.17 M3.47 M4.17 M4.47
K Griffith University station (Southport) M3.21 M3.51 M4.21 M4.51

Explanations

- Bus does not travel via this location.
M Monday to Thursday only times.

Departs every  
10 minutes between 

6am and 7pm

  Tram connections
Transfer to or from the G:link line at Broadbeach South station, 
Southport station, Queen Street station (Southport) or 
Griffith University station (Southport).
For real-time connecting tram services, please download 
the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

Route 

700
Tweed Heads to Broadbeach & Griffith University station
servicing Tweed Heads, Palm Beach, Burleigh Heads, Miami, Broadbeach South station,  
Southport, Gold Coast Medical Precinct & Griffith University station



Saturday (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am am am am am am am
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.38 11.58 12.13 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.03 11.18 11.41 12.01 12.16 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56
C Tugun Beach shops 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.11 11.26 11.49 12.08 12.23 12.33 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.03
D Palm Beach Hotel 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.05 11.18 11.33 11.56 12.13 12.28 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08
E Burleigh Heads 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.56 11.10 11.23 11.38 12.01 12.19 12.34 12.44 1.14 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14
F Nobby Beach shops 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.05 11.19 11.32 11.47 12.10 12.24 12.39 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.19
G Broadbeach South station 10.17 10.32 10.47 10.59 11.11 11.25 11.38 11.53 12.16 12.31 12.46 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26
H Surfers Paradise, Appel Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I Southport, stop B - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Sunday & public holidays* (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am am am am am am am
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.38 11.58 12.13 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 9.34 9.49 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.41 12.01 12.16 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56
C Tugun Beach shops 9.43 9.58 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.49 12.09 12.24 12.33 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.03
D Palm Beach Hotel 9.50 10.04 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.54 12.14 12.29 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08
E Burleigh Heads 9.57 10.10 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 12.00 12.20 12.35 12.44 1.14 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14
F Nobby Beach shops 10.03 10.15 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 12.05 12.25 12.40 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.19
G Broadbeach South station , stop C 10.11 10.23 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.13 12.33 12.48 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26
H Surfers Paradise, Appel Park - - - - - - - - - - - 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.35
I Southport, stop B - - - - - - - - - - - 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.13 4.43
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.47
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3.21 3.51 4.21 4.51

Saturday
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

am am am am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 4.28 4.43 4.58 5.13 5.26 5.37 5.47 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 4.31 4.46 5.01 5.16 5.29 5.40 5.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20
C Tugun Beach shops 4.39 4.54 5.09 5.24 5.37 5.48 5.58 7.13 7.28 7.43 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28
D Palm Beach Hotel 4.46 5.01 5.16 5.31 5.44 5.55 6.05 7.21 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.21 8.36 8.51 9.06 9.21 9.36
E Burleigh Heads 4.51 5.06 5.21 5.36 5.49 6.00 6.10 7.28 7.43 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43
F Nobby Beach shops 4.57 5.12 5.27 5.42 5.55 6.06 6.20 7.38 7.53 8.08 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53
G Broadbeach South station 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.03 6.14 6.28 7.47 8.02 8.17 8.32 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02
H Surfers Paradise, Appel Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I Southport, stop B - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Sunday & public holidays*
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

am am am am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 4.28 4.43 4.58 5.13 5.26 5.37 5.47 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 4.31 4.46 5.01 5.16 5.29 5.40 5.50 7.05 7.20 7.34 7.49 8.04 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 9.19
C Tugun Beach shops 4.39 4.54 5.09 5.24 5.37 5.48 5.58 7.15 7.30 7.43 7.58 8.13 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28
D Palm Beach Hotel 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.43 5.54 6.04 7.22 7.37 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35
E Burleigh Heads 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.48 5.59 6.09 7.29 7.44 7.57 8.12 8.27 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.42
F Nobby Beach shops 4.56 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.54 6.05 6.18 7.38 7.53 8.06 8.21 8.36 8.51 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51
G Broadbeach South station 5.04 5.19 5.34 5.49 6.02 6.13 6.24 7.47 8.02 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00
H Surfers Paradise, Appel Park - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I Southport, stop B - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Explanations

- Bus does not travel via this location.
* Public holidays – generally, a weekend timetable will operate  on most gazetted public holidays. 

Please  visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for  confirmation of public holiday timetables.

Departs every  
10 minutes 

between 
6am and 7pm

Departs every  
10 minutes 

between 
6am and 7pm

  Tram connections
Transfer to or from the G:link line at Broadbeach South station, 
Southport station, Queen Street station (Southport) or 
Griffith University station (Southport).
For real-time connecting tram services, please download 
the MyTransLink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

Route 

700
Tweed Heads to Broadbeach & Griffith University station
servicing Tweed Heads, Palm Beach, Burleigh Heads, Miami, Broadbeach South station,  
Southport, Gold Coast Medical Precinct & Griffith University station



Monday to Friday
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I Southport, stop A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
H Surfers Paradise, Beach Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
G Broadbeach South station, stop A 5.05 5.17 5.32 5.47 7.01 7.09 7.16 7.24 7.31 7.39 7.48 8.03 8.18
F Nobby Beach shops 5.09 5.21 5.36 5.51 7.06 7.14 7.21 7.29 7.36 7.44 7.53 8.08 8.23
E Burleigh Heads 5.16 5.28 5.43 5.58 7.13 7.21 7.28 7.36 7.43 7.51 8.00 8.15 8.30
D Palm Beach 5.22 5.34 5.49 6.05 7.20 7.28 7.35 7.43 7.50 7.58 8.07 8.22 8.37
C Tugun Beach shops 5.28 5.40 5.55 6.13 7.26 7.34 7.41 7.49 7.56 8.04 8.13 8.28 8.43
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 5.35 5.47 6.02 6.20 7.33 7.41 7.48 7.56 8.03 8.11 8.20 8.35 8.50
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 5.43 5.55 6.11 6.29 7.42 7.50 7.57 8.05 8.12 8.20 8.29 8.44 8.59

Monday to Friday (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am am
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I Southport, stop A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
H Surfers Paradise, Beach Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
G Broadbeach South station, stop A 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33 12.48
F Nobby Beach shops 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52 12.07 12.22 12.37 12.52
E Burleigh Heads 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.43 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.43 12.58
D Palm Beach 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.35 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33 12.48 1.03
C Tugun Beach shops 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.41 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 1.09
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.34 10.47 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 9.14 9.29 9.44 9.59 10.14 10.29 10.42 10.55 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.38 12.53 1.08 1.23

Monday to Friday (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

am am am am am am am am
K Griffith University station (Southport) M12.34 M1.04 M1.34 M2.04 M2.34 M3.04 M3.34 M4.04
J Queen Street station (Southport) M12.38 M1.08 M1.38 M2.08 M2.38 M3.08 M3.38 M4.08
I Southport, stop A M12.42 M1.12 M1.42 M2.12 M2.42 M3.12 M3.42 M4.12
H Surfers Paradise, Beach Road M12.53 M1.23 M1.53 M2.23 M2.53 M3.23 M3.53 M4.23
G Broadbeach South station, stop A 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.03 4.33
F Nobby Beach shops 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.07 4.37
E Burleigh Heads 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.13 4.43
D Palm Beach 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.18 4.48
C Tugun Beach shops 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24 3.54 4.24 4.54
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.30 5.00
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08

Explanations

- Bus does not travel via this location.
M Monday to Thursday only times.

  Tram connections
Transfer to or from the G:link line at Griffith University station 
(Southport), Queen Street station (Southport), Southport station 
or Broadbeach South station.
For real-time connecting tram services, please download 
the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

Route 

700
Griffith University station & Broadbeach to Tweed Heads
servicing Griffith University station, Gold Coast Medical Precinct, Southport, Broadbeach South 
station, Miami, Burleigh Heads, Palm Beach & Tweed Heads

Departs every  
10 minutes between 

6am and 7pm



Explanations

- Bus does not travel via this location.
* Public holidays – generally, a weekend timetable will operate  on most gazetted public holidays. 

Please  visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for  confirmation of public holiday timetables.

Saturday (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am am am am am am am am am am
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I Southport, stop A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
H Surfers Paradise, Beach Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
G Broadbeach South station, stop A 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33 12.48 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.03 4.33
F Nobby Beach shops 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.37 12.52 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.07 4.37
E Burleigh Heads 10.16 10.31 10.45 10.59 11.14 11.29 11.44 11.59 12.14 12.29 12.43 12.58 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.13 4.43
D Palm Beach 10.22 10.37 10.51 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.49 1.03 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.18 4.48
C Tugun Beach shops 10.30 10.44 10.58 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.12 12.27 12.41 12.55 1.09 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24 3.54 4.24 4.54
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 10.35 10.49 11.03 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02 12.17 12.32 12.48 1.02 1.15 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.30 5.00
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 10.44 10.58 11.12 11.26 11.41 11.56 12.11 12.26 12.41 12.55 1.09 1.23 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08

Sunday & public holidays* (cont...)
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am am am am am am am am am am
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34 4.04
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08
I Southport, stop A - - - - - - - - - - - - 12.42 1.12 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.12
H Surfers Paradise, Beach Road - - - - - - - - - - - - 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53 4.23
G Broadbeach South station, stop A 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48 12.03 12.18 12.33 12.48 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.03 4.33
F Nobby Beach shops 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.22 11.37 11.52 12.07 12.22 12.37 12.52 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.07 4.37
E Burleigh Heads 10.16 10.31 10.45 10.59 11.14 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.43 12.57 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.13 4.43
D Palm Beach 10.22 10.37 10.51 11.05 11.20 11.34 11.49 12.04 12.19 12.34 12.49 1.02 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.18 4.48
C Tugun Beach shops 10.27 10.42 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.08 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24 3.54 4.24 4.54
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.47 12.02 12.17 12.32 12.47 1.02 1.15 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.30 5.00
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 10.42 10.57 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 1.09 1.22 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08

Saturday
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I Southport, stop A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
H Surfers Paradise, Beach Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
G Broadbeach South station, stop A 4.58 5.13 5.32 5.48 7.02 7.12 7.22 7.32 7.44 8.00 8.17 8.32 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47
F Nobby Beach shops 5.02 5.17 5.36 5.52 7.07 7.17 7.27 7.37 7.49 8.05 8.22 8.37 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52
E Burleigh Heads 5.07 5.22 5.41 5.58 7.15 7.25 7.35 7.45 7.57 8.13 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00
D Palm Beach 5.13 5.28 5.47 6.04 7.21 7.31 7.41 7.51 8.03 8.19 8.36 8.51 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06
C Tugun Beach shops 5.19 5.34 5.53 6.10 7.29 7.39 7.49 7.59 8.11 8.27 8.44 8.59 9.14 9.29 9.44 9.59 10.14
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 5.26 5.41 6.00 6.17 7.36 7.46 7.56 8.06 8.18 8.34 8.51 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 5.35 5.50 6.09 6.26 7.44 7.54 8.04 8.14 8.26 8.42 8.59 9.14 9.29 9.44 9.59 10.14 10.29

Sunday & public holidays*
map 
ref Route number 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700

am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
K Griffith University station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
J Queen Street station (Southport) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I Southport, stop A - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
H Surfers Paradise, Beach Road - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
G Broadbeach South station, stop A 4.58 5.13 5.32 5.48 7.02 7.12 7.22 7.32 7.44 8.00 8.17 8.32 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47
F Nobby Beach shops 5.02 5.17 5.36 5.52 7.07 7.17 7.27 7.37 7.49 8.05 8.22 8.37 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52
E Burleigh Heads 5.07 5.22 5.41 5.58 7.15 7.25 7.35 7.45 7.57 8.13 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00
D Palm Beach 5.13 5.28 5.47 6.04 7.21 7.31 7.41 7.51 8.03 8.19 8.36 8.51 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06
C Tugun Beach shops 5.20 5.35 5.54 6.11 7.29 7.36 7.46 7.56 8.08 8.24 8.41 8.56 9.11 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.11
B Musgrave St at Kirra shops 5.27 5.42 6.01 6.18 7.35 7.42 7.52 8.02 8.14 8.30 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.17
A Tweed Heads, Wharf St 5.35 5.50 6.09 6.27 7.44 7.51 8.01 8.11 8.23 8.39 8.56 9.11 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.11 10.26

  Tram connections
Transfer to or from the G:link line at Griffith University station 
(Southport), Queen Street station (Southport), Southport station 
or Broadbeach South station.
For real-time connecting tram services, please download 
the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

Route 

700
Griffith University station & Broadbeach to Tweed Heads
servicing Griffith University station, Gold Coast Medical Precinct, Southport, Broadbeach South 
station, Miami, Burleigh Heads, Palm Beach & Tweed Heads

Departs every  
10 minutes 

between 
6am and 7pm

Departs every  
10 minutes 

between 
6am and 7pm



Explanations

* Public holidays – generally, a weekend timetable will operate  on 
most gazetted public holidays. Please  visit translink.com.au or 
call 13 12 30 for  confirmation of public holiday timetables.

Monday to Friday
map 
ref Route number 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777

am am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
L Gold Coast Airport 5.16 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 8.31 8.46 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36
D Palm Beach Hotel 5.23 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.38 8.38 8.53 9.13 9.28 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42
M Gold Coast Hwy at Nineteenth Ave 5.25 5.55 6.10 6.25 6.40 8.40 8.55 9.15 9.30 9.44 9.59 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.14 11.29 11.44
N Gold Coast Hwy at Twenty Seventh Ave 5.27 5.57 6.12 6.27 6.42 8.42 8.57 9.17 9.32 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45
E Burleigh Heads 5.30 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 8.45 9.00 9.20 9.35 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47
O Gold Coast Hwy at Second Ave 5.32 6.02 6.17 6.32 6.47 8.46 9.01 9.21 9.36 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.03 11.18 11.33 11.48
P Gold Coast Hwy at Christine Ave 5.34 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.49 8.48 9.03 9.23 9.38 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50
F Nobby Beach shops 5.37 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 8.51 9.06 9.26 9.41 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52
Q Gold Coast Hwy at Tamborine St 5.39 6.09 6.24 6.39 6.54 8.53 9.08 9.28 9.43 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54
R Gold Coast Hwy at Crescent Ave 5.40 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.55 8.55 9.10 9.30 9.45 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55
G Broadbeach South station 5.45 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00 9.00 9.15 9.35 9.50 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00

Saturday
map 
ref Route number 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777

am am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
L Gold Coast Airport 5.16 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 8.31 8.46 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36
D Palm Beach Hotel 5.23 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.38 8.38 8.53 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43
M Gold Coast Hwy at Nineteenth Ave 5.24 5.54 6.09 6.24 6.39 8.40 8.55 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45
N Gold Coast Hwy at Twenty Seventh Ave 5.26 5.56 6.11 6.26 6.41 8.41 8.56 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46
E Burleigh Heads 5.30 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 8.44 8.59 9.19 9.34 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19 11.34 11.49
O Gold Coast Hwy at Second Ave 5.31 6.01 6.16 6.31 6.46 8.46 9.01 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.51
P Gold Coast Hwy at Christine Ave 5.33 6.03 6.18 6.33 6.48 8.47 9.02 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52
F Nobby Beach shops 5.37 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 8.51 9.06 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56
Q Gold Coast Hwy at Tamborine St 5.38 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.53 8.52 9.07 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57
R Gold Coast Hwy at Crescent Ave 5.40 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.55 8.54 9.09 9.29 9.44 9.59 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.14 11.29 11.44 11.59
G Broadbeach South station 5.44 6.14 6.29 6.44 6.59 8.59 9.14 9.34 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19 11.34 11.49 12.04

Sunday & public holidays*
map 
ref Route number 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777

am am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
L Gold Coast Airport 5.16 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 8.31 8.46 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36
D Palm Beach Hotel 5.22 5.52 6.08 6.23 6.38 8.38 8.53 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42
M Gold Coast Hwy at Nineteenth Ave 5.24 5.54 6.09 6.24 6.39 8.40 8.55 9.15 9.30 9.45 9.59 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.14 11.29 11.44
N Gold Coast Hwy at Twenty Seventh Ave 5.25 5.55 6.11 6.26 6.41 8.41 8.56 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45
E Burleigh Heads 5.28 5.58 6.15 6.30 6.45 8.44 8.59 9.19 9.34 9.49 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47
O Gold Coast Hwy at Second Ave 5.29 5.59 6.16 6.31 6.46 8.46 9.01 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19 11.34 11.49
P Gold Coast Hwy at Christine Ave 5.30 6.00 6.17 6.32 6.47 8.47 9.02 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50
F Nobby Beach shops 5.33 6.03 6.21 6.36 6.51 8.51 9.06 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53
Q Gold Coast Hwy at Tamborine St 5.34 6.04 6.22 6.37 6.52 8.52 9.07 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55
R Gold Coast Hwy at Crescent Ave 5.35 6.05 6.23 6.38 6.53 8.55 9.10 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56
G Broadbeach South station 5.38 6.08 6.28 6.43 6.58 9.00 9.15 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01

Stop details
Route 777 observes limited stops between Gold Coast Airport and Broadbeach South station
Bus Stop Timing Point Location Zone
Gold Coast Airport L 6
Palm Beach D 6
Gold Coast Hwy at Nineteenth Ave M 6
Gold Coast Hwy at Twenty Seventh Ave N 6
Burleigh Heads E 6
Gold Coast Hwy at Second Ave O 6
Gold Coast Hwy at Christine Ave P 6/5
Nobby Beach shops F 5
Gold Coast Hwy at Tamborine St Q 5
Gold Coast Hwy at Crescent Ave R 5
Broadbeach South station G 5

  Tram connections
Transfer to or from the G:link line at Broadbeach South station.
For real-time connecting tram services, please download the  
MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

Departs 
every  

15 minutes 
between 
6.30am  

and 
8.30pm

Departs 
every  

15 minutes 
between 
6.30am  

and 
8.30pm

Departs 
every  

15 minutes 
between 
6.30am  

and 
8.30pm

Route 

777
Gold Coast Airport to Broadbeach South station  
servicing Gold Coast Airport, Burleigh Heads and Broadbeach South (limited stops)



Explanations

* Public holidays – generally, a weekend timetable will operate  on 
most gazetted public holidays. Please  visit translink.com.au or 
call 13 12 30 for  confirmation of public holiday timetables.

Stop details
Route 777 observes limited stops between Broadbeach South station and Gold Coast Airport
Bus stop Timing Point Location Zone
Broadbeach South station, stop B G 5
Gold Coast Hwy at Mermaid Park R 5
Gold Coast Hwy at Tamborine St Q 5
Nobby Beach shops F 5
Gold Coast Hwy at Christine Ave P 5/6
Gold Coast Hwy at Second Ave O 6
Burleigh Heads E 6
Gold Coast Hwy at Twenty Seventh Ave N 6
Gold Coast Hwy at Nineteenth Ave M 6
Palm Beach D 6
Gold Coast Airport L 6

Monday to Friday
map 
ref Route number 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777

am am am am am am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
G Broadbeach South station, stop B 4.05 4.35 5.05 5.20 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.36 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06
R Gold Coast Hwy at Mermaid Park 4.06 4.36 5.06 5.21 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.37 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07
Q Gold Coast Hwy at Tamborine St 4.08 4.38 5.08 5.23 5.39 5.54 6.09 6.24 6.39 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09
F Nobby Beach shops 4.09 4.39 5.09 5.24 5.40 5.56 6.11 6.26 6.41 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10
P Gold Coast Hwy at Christine Ave 4.13 4.43 5.13 5.28 5.44 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 9.14 9.29 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13
E Burleigh Heads 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.30 5.46 6.02 6.17 6.32 6.47 9.17 9.32 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16
N Gold Coast Hwy at Twenty Seventh Ave 4.18 4.48 5.18 5.33 5.49 6.06 6.21 6.36 6.51 9.20 9.35 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19
M Gold Coast Hwy at Nineteenth Ave 4.19 4.49 5.19 5.34 5.50 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 9.21 9.36 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20
D Palm Beach 4.21 4.51 5.21 5.36 5.52 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.55 9.23 9.38 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21
L Gold Coast Airport 4.34 5.04 5.34 5.49 6.05 6.24 6.39 6.54 7.09 9.35 9.50 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31

Saturday
map 
ref Route number 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777

am am am am am am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
G Broadbeach South station, stop B 4.05 4.35 5.05 5.20 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.36 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06
R Gold Coast Hwy at Mermaid Park 4.06 4.36 5.06 5.21 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.37 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07
Q Gold Coast Hwy at Tamborine St 4.07 4.37 5.07 5.22 5.38 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.38 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08
F Nobby Beach shops 4.09 4.39 5.09 5.24 5.40 5.55 6.10 6.25 6.40 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10
P Gold Coast Hwy at Christine Ave 4.12 4.42 5.12 5.27 5.43 5.58 6.13 6.28 6.43 9.14 9.29 9.44 9.59 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59 11.14
E Burleigh Heads 4.14 4.44 5.14 5.29 5.45 6.00 6.16 6.31 6.46 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16
N Gold Coast Hwy at Twenty Seventh Ave 4.17 4.47 5.17 5.32 5.48 6.03 6.19 6.34 6.49 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20
M Gold Coast Hwy at Nineteenth Ave 4.18 4.48 5.18 5.33 5.49 6.04 6.21 6.36 6.51 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21
D Palm Beach 4.19 4.49 5.19 5.34 5.50 6.05 6.23 6.38 6.53 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22
L Gold Coast Airport 4.31 5.01 5.31 5.46 6.02 6.17 6.35 6.50 7.05 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18 11.33

Sunday & public holidays*
map 
ref Route number 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777 777

am am am am am am am am am am-pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
G Broadbeach South station, stop B 4.05 4.35 5.05 5.20 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.36 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06
R Gold Coast Hwy at Mermaid Park 4.06 4.36 5.06 5.21 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.37 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07
Q Gold Coast Hwy at Tamborine St 4.07 4.37 5.07 5.22 5.39 5.54 6.09 6.24 6.39 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08
F Nobby Beach shops 4.09 4.39 5.09 5.24 5.40 5.55 6.10 6.25 6.40 9.11 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10
P Gold Coast Hwy at Christine Ave 4.11 4.41 5.11 5.26 5.43 5.58 6.13 6.28 6.43 9.14 9.29 9.44 9.59 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13
E Burleigh Heads 4.14 4.44 5.14 5.29 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 6.46 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15
N Gold Coast Hwy at Twenty Seventh Ave 4.16 4.46 5.16 5.31 5.49 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.49 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.18 10.33 10.48 11.03 11.18
M Gold Coast Hwy at Nineteenth Ave 4.17 4.47 5.17 5.32 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.36 6.51 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.19 10.34 10.49 11.04 11.19
D Palm Beach 4.19 4.49 5.19 5.34 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21
L Gold Coast Airport 4.30 5.00 5.30 5.45 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.49 7.04 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.18 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31

  Tram connections
Transfer to or from the G:link line at Broadbeach South station.
For real-time connecting tram services, please download the  
MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

Departs 
every  

15 minutes 
between 
6.30am 

and 9pm

Departs 
every  

15 minutes 
between 
6.30am 

and 9pm

Departs 
every  

15 minutes 
between 
6.30am 

and 9pm

Route 

777
Broadbeach South station to Gold Coast Airport
servicing Broadbeach South (limited stops), Burleigh Heads and Gold Coast Airport


